

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in CCCA No. 204/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 12.9.2006)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
ER]

[IN CHAMB

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neelam Jain, Adv. for

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Another two weeks are granted to the petitioner to furnish the latest and correct addresses of

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, failing which the petition would be deemed to be dismissed against these

respondents.

l Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwa

t Master

AR-cum-PS

Cour