

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in CCCA No. 204/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim Application filed on 18.10.2006 seeking
permission for publication of notice for respondent Nos.
1 and 2 in newspaper as prayed in prayer clause (a)
is allowed. Office is directed to take steps for
publication of such notice.

List the matter on 6.2.2007. Served respondents
may file counter affidavit before such date.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2