

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in CCCA No. 204/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Bharati Upadhyay appearing on behalf of
Respondent No.1 states that she has received a message that Counter
Affidavit is ready and can be filed within a day or two. She is permitted to do
so, before 11th February, 2008. She states that she has also received the copy
of the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No. 3.

Office is directed to list the matter before the Court after 11 th
February, 2008 without waiting for Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG