

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3015/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in CCCA No. 204/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA BHARATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to have effective service of show cause notice by way
of paper publication with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated by the
petitioner, let the matter stand adjourned for a period of eight
weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master