

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 512 OF 2009

B. VIJAYA BHARATHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Jain,Adv.  
No.3 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Ad

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by respondent no. 1  
and there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.1.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 says that she will  
file statement of case within a week. She may do so.

Respondent no.1 may file the statement of case within four  
weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A | |(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER | | | | |